W n-" LY ) g - -:q‘f,.r- -2 L el
“ :ﬁmmm 1.%’ S A P s e Y e

& | Would you like to know how to transform your favorite flavors, whether root beer, eggnog, cheesecake or

2% | simply chocolate, into great tasting cookies and bars? Do you want the option of making either a cookie
or a bar to satisfy that craving? Do you want more flavor and less sugar and additives in your cookies? Do
you want a flavorful comfort food that makes more use of your extracts and spices?

Here is what you will get with A Busy Cook’s Guide to Flavor-Packed Cookies & Bars:
Flavor Variety 63 unique flavors to fulfill every craving with options and substitutions for even more variety.

Bar vs Cookie Now you can have the flavor you want in the form you prefer. Most flavors have both a
bar and a cookie recipe.

Healthier By focusing on flavor you can use more nutrient rich spices, nuts, seeds and fruits and
Ingredients  less sugary frostings, fats and additives.

Easy, Brief Read through the basics of cookie baking. [llustrations and helpful hints are there when
Instructions  you need them. Most recipes are designed for 2-3 dozen cookies and 16-20 bars. Baking
times average 25-30 minutes. There are 5 “No Bake” recipes for the summertime.

User Friendly Because each page has one recipe like a recipe card, you can stay focused. Track your
results, likes and dislikes by rating each recipe on the same page. Jot notes in the open

spaces. The book lays flat for your convenience. ISEN 978-0-9704285-4-7

Continuing with her quest to add more spice to everyone’s life, she has now
created a cookie book organized by your favorite flavors. She hopes these tasty

- - - p— - 51595
Linda K. Murdock is the best-selling author of A Busy Cook’s Guide to Spices. H H‘ “
treats will tempt you to further experiment with spices and extracts. 978097042854

SR SO Eo e e PRSI



Introduction

‘Iable of Contents

9

How Recipes Were Chosen/ Presented 10

How Ingredients Work
Getting Started. . . FAQs
Recipes by Flavor:
Allspice

Almond

Anise

Apple

Apricot

Banana

Black or Blueberry
Brazil Nut

Butter

Butterscotch

Caramel

Caraway Seed
Cardamom

Carob

Cashew

Cayenne

11
21

29
31
33
34
36
39
41
43
45
47
49
50
52
54
56
58

Cherry

Chocolate
Cinnamon

Clove

Coconut

Coftee

Coriander
Cranberry

Cream Cheese/Cheesecake
Cumin

Curry

Date

Eggnog

Extracts

Fig

Five-Spice Powder
Frostings, Fillings & Fun
Fruitcake
Ginger/Gingerbread
Hazelnut

Lemon

Licorice (star anise)

60
62
64
66
68
71
73
74
77
79
80
82
84
86
87
89
91
94
96
99
101
103



‘Table of Contents continued

Lime 104 Sugar

Macadamia Nut 105 Vanilla

Maple 107 Walnut

Mint 109 White Chocolate
Molasses 112 Wine

No Bake Cookies 113

Nutmeg 114 Abbreviations/ Definitions
Orange 116 (alorie Counter
Paprika 118 Measurement Equivalents
Peanut/Peanut Butter 119 ) o
Pecan 121 ‘Baking Substitutions
Pineapple 123 Index

Pistachio 125 Baker’s Shopping List
Poppy Seed 127

Pumpkin 129

Raisin 131

Raspberry 133

Root Beer 135

Rosemary 137

Rum 139

Sesame Seed 141

Strawberry 143

144
145
146
148
149

150
151
152
153
155
160



A Busy Cook’s Guide to Flavor-Packed Cookies & Bars 1

Five Spice Powder 2 Wow!

O Yummy
Q Adjust Flavor
Q Try Options

Five Spice Any Way You Want Cookies 2 Never Again

Heat oven to:  350°F Pan:  sheet, greased
Time/Sheet:  8-10 min Makes: 40, 2-inch diameter
The usual five spices in

Cream: % c butter, softened (1Y% sticks) Chinese Five Spice or Five

V4 ¢ sugar Spice Powder are star anise,
Beat in: 1 egg yolk Szechwan pepper, fennel,
Add: 1 Tbsp five spice powder O

1V4 tsp orange zest
Stir in: 1% c unbleached flour

This batter is versatile. You can roll and make cutouts, freeze it into 1%2-2-inch diameter logs and slice thinly, or dip balls
of dough in sugar and flatten to ¥s-inch thick with the bottom of a smooth glass. Make two balls of dough. Wrap and
chill overnight to distribute flavor. One dough ball yields about 20 cookies.

Options: 1) Use real butter if making cutouts and roll to ¥-inch thick. Flour your cutters.
2) Spicy Shortbread variation: Cream Y2 ¢ butter with % c sugar. Add % tsp vanilla extract. Add 2 tsp five-spice
powder and 1 ¢ flour. Roll into a 1% inch-diameter log, chill overnight or freeze for 20 minutes. Cut into Y4-inch
slices. Bake at 375°F for 10 minutes. It makes 24 cookies. Roll log into sugar before baking if you want.

The flavor of this sweet cookie gets better over time. They also keep very well.



	CkieBCKCVRnobleed
	CkieContentsNoBld
	CkieFrtCvrNoBld
	CkieSampleNoBld



