BAKING/SPICES

Would you like to know how to transform your favorite flavors, whether root beer, eggnog, cheesecake or simply chocolate, into great tasting cookies and bars? Do you want the option of making either a cookie or a bar to satisfy that craving? Do you want more flavor and less sugar and additives in your cookies? Do you want a flavorful comfort food that makes more use of your extracts and spices?

Here is what you will get with A Busy Cook's Guide to Flavor-Packed Cookies & Bars:

Flavor Variety 63 unique flavors to fulfill every craving with options and substitutions for even more variety.

Bar vs Cookie Now you can have the flavor you want in the form you prefer. Most flavors have both a

bar and a cookie recipe.

Healthier By focusing on flavor you can use more nutrient rich spices, nuts, seeds and fruits and

Ingredients less sugary frostings, fats and additives.

Easy, Brief Read through the basics of cookie baking. Illustrations and helpful hints are there when you need them. Most recipes are designed for 2-3 dozen cookies and 16-20 bars. Baking

times average 25-30 minutes. There are 5 "No Bake" recipes for the summertime.

User Friendly Because each page has one recipe like a recipe card, you can stay focused. Track your

results, likes and dislikes by rating each recipe on the same page. Jot notes in the open

spaces. The book lays flat for your convenience.

Linda K. Murdock is the best-selling author of A Busy Cook's Guide to Spices. Continuing with her quest to add more spice to everyone's life, she has now created a cookie book organized by your favorite flavors. She hopes these tasty treats will tempt you to further experiment with spices and extracts.

Table of Contents

Introduction	9	Cherry	60
How Recipes Were Chosen/Presented	10	Chocolate	62
How Ingredients Work	11	Cinnamon	64
· ·		Clove	66
\mathcal{G} etting \mathcal{S} tarted FAQs	21	Coconut	68
Recipes by T lavor:		Coffee	71
Allspice	29	Coriander	73
Almond	31	Cranberry	74
Anise	33	Cream Cheese/Cheesecake	77
Apple	34	Cumin	79
Apricot	36	Curry	80
Banana	39	Date	82
Black or Blueberry	41	Eggnog	84
Brazil Nut	43	Extracts	86
Butter	45	Fig	87
Butterscotch	47	Five-Spice Powder	89
Caramel	49	Frostings, Fillings & Fun	91
Caraway Seed	50	Fruitcake	94
Cardamom	52	Ginger/Gingerbread	96
Carob	54	Hazelnut	99
Cashew	56	Lemon	101
Cayenne	58	Licorice (star anise)	103

Table of Contents continued

Lime	104	Sugar	144
Macadamia Nut	105	Vanilla	145
Maple	107	Walnut	146
Mint	109	White Chocolate	148
Molasses	112	Wine	149
No Bake Cookies	113		
Nutmeg	114	${\mathcal A}$ bbreviations/ ${\mathcal D}$ efinitions	150
Orange	116	Calorie Counter	151
Paprika	118	${\mathcal M}$ easurement ${\mathcal E}$ quivalents	152
Peanut/Peanut Butter	119	\mathcal{B} aking \mathcal{S} ubstitutions	153
Pecan	121		
Pineapple	123	$I_{ m ndex}$	155
Pistachio	125	$oldsymbol{\mathcal{B}}$ aker's $oldsymbol{\mathcal{S}}$ hopping $oldsymbol{\mathcal{L}}$ ist	160
Poppy Seed	127		
Pumpkin	129		
Raisin	131		
Raspberry	133		
Root Beer	135		
Rosemary	137		
Rum	139		
Sesame Seed	141		
Strawberry	143		

Tive Spice Powder

Five Spice Any Way You Want Cookies

Heat oven to: 350°F Pan: sheet, greased
Time/Sheet: 8-10 min Makes: 40, 2-inch diameter

Cream: 3/4 c butter, softened (1½ sticks)

½ c sugar

Beat in: 1 egg yolk

Add: 1 Tbsp five spice powder

1½ tsp orange zest

Stir in: 1¾ c unbleached flour

The usual five spices in Chinese Five Spice or Five Spice Powder are star anise, Szechwan pepper, fennel, clove and cinnamon.

□ Wow!

☐ Yummy☐ Adjust Flavor☐ Try Options

□ Never Again

This batter is versatile. You can roll and make cutouts, freeze it into 1½-2-inch diameter logs and slice thinly, or dip balls of dough in sugar and flatten to ⅓-inch thick with the bottom of a smooth glass. Make two balls of dough. Wrap and chill overnight to distribute flavor. One dough ball yields about 20 cookies.

Options: 1) Use real butter if making cutouts and roll to 1/8-inch thick. Flour your cutters.

2) Spicy Shortbread variation: Cream ½ c butter with ½ c sugar. Add ¼ tsp vanilla extract. Add 2 tsp five-spice powder and 1 c flour. Roll into a 1½ inch-diameter log, chill overnight or freeze for 20 minutes. Cut into ¼-inch slices. Bake at 375°F for 10 minutes. It makes 24 cookies. Roll log into sugar before baking if you want.

The flavor of this sweet cookie gets better over time. They also keep very well.